



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

7/12/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 002                                      **Contract ID:** 0092-0646                                      **Counties:** BRANFORD, EAST HAVEN, GUILFORD, MIDDLETOWN, MILFORD, NEW HAVEN, NORTH HAVEN, ORANGE, STRATFORD, WALLINGFORD, WEST HAVEN

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2017 2:00 pm                                      **District(s):** New Haven

**Advertised on:** 6/7/2017 12:00:00 AM                                      **Contract Time:** 467 CALENDAR DAYS                                      **Min:**                                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** UPGRADE OF THE IMS GREATER NEW HAVEN AREA                                      **Project(s):** 0952(120), 0952(121)

<b>Rank</b>	<b>Vendor Name</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>Percent Of Low Bid</b>
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$10,531,066.00	100.00%
2	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$11,168,000.00	106.05%
3	McPhee Electric LTD	\$13,977,650.00	132.73%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0092-0646**Counties:** BRANFORD, EAST HAVEN, GUILFORD, MIDDLETOWN, MILFORD, NEW HAVEN, NORTH HAVEN, ORANGE, STRATFORD, WALLINGFORD, WEST HAVEN**Letting Date:** July 12, 2017**District(s):** New Haven**Call Order:** 002**Project(s):** 0952(120), 0952(121)**Contract Time:** 467 CALENDAR DAYS**Contract Description:** UPGRADE OF THE IMS GREATER NEW HAVEN AREA

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>								
<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>								
<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>								
0010	0020801	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	19,363.00000	19,363.00	27,361.00000	27,361.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,417.00000	3,417.00	27,361.00000	27,361.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	5,111.00000	5,111.00	28,475.00000	28,475.00	48,783.00000	48,783.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202000	70.000	85.00000	5,950.00	122.00000	8,540.00	169.69000	11,878.30
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202452	59.000	875.00000	51,625.00	2,278.00000	134,402.00	1,590.75000	93,854.25
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0205002	250.000	278.00000	69,500.00	456.00000	114,000.00	233.31000	58,327.50
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0070	0207000	13.000	105.00000	1,365.00	114.00000	1,482.00	132.54000	1,723.02
	BORROW	c.y.						
0080	0219003	1,652.000	7.78000	12,852.56	10.00000	16,520.00	11.67000	19,278.84
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0090	0305000	680.000	37.60000	25,568.00	65.00000	44,200.00	68.93000	46,872.40
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0100	0703010	45.000	98.50000	4,432.50	142.00000	6,390.00	259.82000	11,691.90
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0910023	10.000	1,100.00000	11,000.00	1,071.00000	10,710.00	1,855.90000	18,559.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	0910138	1.000	2,444.00000	2,444.00	2,381.00000	2,381.00	2,651.00000	2,651.00
	35'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.						
0130	0910169	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	146.00000	7,300.00	132.56000	6,628.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	l.f.						
0140	0910170	2,550.000	25.56000	65,178.00	25.00000	63,750.00	23.86000	60,843.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0150	0910172	25.000	37.78000	944.50	37.00000	925.00	42.44000	1,061.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.						
0160	0910186	1.000	1,722.00000	1,722.00	1,677.00000	1,677.00	1,061.00000	1,061.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.						
0170	0910190	38.000	23.33000	886.54	23.00000	874.00	26.50000	1,007.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0180	0910690	775.000	31.11000	24,110.25	30.00000	23,250.00	16.44000	12,741.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I)	l.f.						
0190	0911121	3.000	1,733.00000	5,199.00	1,380.00000	4,140.00	1,007.33000	3,021.99
	R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
0200	0911923	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,353.00000	9,471.00	1,034.00000	7,238.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0210	0911924	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,369.00000	1,369.00	1,007.00000	1,007.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0220	0912499	737.000	4.44000	3,272.28	4.00000	2,948.00	3.71000	2,734.27
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0230	0912503	851.000	5.56000	4,731.56	5.00000	4,255.00	3.71000	3,157.21
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0360	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	50,320.000	1.00000 50,320.00	1.00000 50,320.00	1.00000 50,320.00	1.00000 50,320.00	1.00000 50,320.00
0370	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	288.000	56.00000 16,128.00	59.00000 16,992.00	59.00000 16,992.00	53.02000 15,269.76	53.02000 15,269.76
0380	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	321,000.00000 321,000.00	106,497.00000 106,497.00	106,497.00000 106,497.00	493,842.00000 493,842.00	493,842.00000 493,842.00
0390	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	(1.000)	412,898.75000 412,898.75	719,786.00000 719,786.00	719,786.00000 719,786.00	991,377.00000 991,377.00	991,377.00000 991,377.00
0400	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	1,121.000	2.00000 2,242.00	1.00000 1,121.00	1.00000 1,121.00	1.06000 1,188.26	1.06000 1,188.26
0410	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	130.000	65.00000 8,450.00	87.00000 11,310.00	87.00000 11,310.00	90.15000 11,719.50	90.15000 11,719.50
0420	0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.	22.000	135.00000 2,970.00	118.00000 2,596.00	118.00000 2,596.00	121.95000 2,682.90	121.95000 2,682.90
0430	0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	(1.000)	68,500.00000 68,500.00	45,560.00000 45,560.00	45,560.00000 45,560.00	39,663.00000 39,663.00	39,663.00000 39,663.00
0440	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	76.000	40.00000 3,040.00	45.00000 3,420.00	45.00000 3,420.00	42.42000 3,223.92	42.42000 3,223.92
0450	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	16,839.000	19.00000 319,941.00	51.00000 858,789.00	51.00000 858,789.00	56.42000 950,056.38	56.42000 950,056.38
0460	1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	62.000	2,605.00000 161,510.00	1,709.00000 105,958.00	1,709.00000 105,958.00	1,670.58000 103,575.96	1,670.58000 103,575.96
0470	1002214 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	31.000	1,550.00000 48,050.00	1,185.00000 36,735.00	1,185.00000 36,735.00	2,419.48000 75,003.88	2,419.48000 75,003.88



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0480	1002232	14.000	19,000.00000	266,000.00	12,252.00000	171,528.00	33,574.93000	470,049.02
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "C" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	1002952	34.000	959.00000	32,606.00	2,003.00000	68,102.00	2,723.41000	92,595.94
	TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	1008015	298.000	57.00000	16,986.00	27.00000	8,046.00	31.94000	9,518.12
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0510	1008115	15,207.000	9.80000	149,028.60	10.00000	152,070.00	16.38000	249,090.66
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0520	1008117	1,845.000	23.00000	42,435.00	19.00000	35,055.00	27.85000	51,383.25
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0530	1008215	6,333.000	14.00000	88,662.00	10.00000	63,330.00	20.14000	127,546.62
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0540	1008217	24.000	30.00000	720.00	18.00000	432.00	41.92000	1,006.08
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0550	1008710	180.000	185.00000	33,300.00	71.00000	12,780.00	69.18000	12,452.40
	4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0560	1008907	49.000	215.00000	10,535.00	191.00000	9,359.00	109.12000	5,346.88
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0570	1008910	72,000.000	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00
	MULTIDUCT CONDUIT REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0580	1008999	100.000	302.00000	30,200.00	144.00000	14,400.00	324.29000	32,429.00
	INTERCONNECT CONDUIT IDENTIFICATION POST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0590	1009016	2.000	1,543.00000	3,086.00	966.00000	1,932.00	1,353.00000	2,706.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1010021	89.000	435.00000	38,715.00	607.00000	54,023.00	504.83000	44,929.87
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0610	1010902	1.000	278.00000	278.00	576.00000	576.00	742.00000	742.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	1012243	18,438.000	1.16000	21,388.08	2.00000	36,876.00	1.07000	19,728.66
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0630	1012244	5,160.000	1.39000	7,172.40	2.00000	10,320.00	1.40000	7,224.00
	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0640	1012245	5,336.000	1.93000	10,298.48	2.00000	10,672.00	1.73000	9,231.28
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0650	1012246	11,334.000	2.26000	25,614.84	3.00000	34,002.00	2.31000	26,181.54
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0660	1014901	41,443.000	1.00000	41,443.00	2.00000	82,886.00	1.83000	75,840.69
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670	1015044	1.000	7,580.00000	7,580.00	7,601.00000	7,601.00	14,011.00000	14,011.00
	ELECTRIC VAULT (IMS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	1015046	(1.000)	530,000.00000	530,000.00	410,167.00000	410,167.00	481,833.00000	481,833.00
	CONCRETE COMMUNICATIONS SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0690	1017032	15.000	1,000.00000	15,000.00	2,072.00000	31,080.00	2,991.73000	44,875.95
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0700	1017033	3.000	9,000.00000	27,000.00	7,032.00000	21,096.00	6,940.67000	20,822.01
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710	1017034	15.000	5,050.00000	75,750.00	3,013.00000	45,195.00	1,342.47000	20,137.05
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0720	1017036	3.000	5,085.00000	15,255.00	2,263.00000	6,789.00	3,763.00000	11,289.00
	VMS SERVICE CONVERSION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730	1017051	13.000	2,118.00000	27,534.00	1,224.00000	15,912.00	3,105.15000	40,366.95
	SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0740	1050106	7.000	61,000.00000	427,000.00	65,086.00000	455,602.00	62,202.43000	435,417.01
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	1050107	12.000	78,800.00000	945,600.00	81,734.00000	980,808.00	79,769.08000	957,228.96
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	1050113	33,000.000	1.00000	33,000.00	1.00000	33,000.00	1.00000	33,000.00
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0770	1108539	(1.000)	23,500.00000	23,500.00	5,731.00000	5,731.00	2,333.00000	2,333.00
	MODIFY EXISTING OPERATIONS CENTER CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0780	1108625	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,519.00000	4,519.00	3,924.00000	3,924.00
	MODIFY EXISTING MINI-HUB CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0790	1108627	4.000	3,280.00000	13,120.00	4,294.00000	17,176.00	3,136.75000	12,547.00
	TERMINAL (PORT) SERVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800	1108628	15.000	5,158.00000	77,370.00	4,961.00000	74,415.00	4,828.33000	72,424.95
	PORT SHARING DEVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	1108629	2.000	5,850.00000	11,700.00	8,689.00000	17,378.00	9,372.00000	18,744.00
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MINI-HUB CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0820	1108644	13.000	5,200.00000	67,600.00	7,248.00000	94,224.00	8,340.54000	108,427.02
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1108645	21.000	955.00000	20,055.00	1,571.00000	32,991.00	1,694.29000	35,580.09
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	1108660	1.000	279,000.00000	279,000.00	264,830.00000	264,830.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
	ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1108661	2.000	19,182.00000	38,364.00	31,555.00000	63,110.00	18,010.50000	36,021.00
	10/100 BASE - TX ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0860	1108662	10.000	3,524.00000	35,240.00	4,855.00000	48,550.00	3,269.40000	32,694.00
	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1108666	5.000	3,986.00000	19,930.00	5,593.00000	27,965.00	3,709.60000	18,548.00
	MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1108670	19.000	2,202.00000	41,838.00	2,703.00000	51,357.00	2,007.42000	38,140.98
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1108704	13.000	5,102.00000	66,326.00	5,636.00000	73,268.00	4,884.46000	63,497.98
	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1108707	2.000	35,853.00000	71,706.00	34,122.00000	68,244.00	33,624.00000	67,248.00
	RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1108729	1.000	13,362.00000	13,362.00	13,865.00000	13,865.00	12,361.00000	12,361.00
	VIDEO MPEG4 ENCODER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1108730	1.000	13,363.00000	13,363.00	13,865.00000	13,865.00	12,361.00000	12,361.00
	VIDEO MPEG4 DECODER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0930	1108826	5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	12,140.00000	60,700.00	10,030.40000	50,152.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0940	1108841	2.000	32,931.00000	65,862.00	41,553.00000	83,106.00	31,271.50000	62,543.00
	MULTI-CHANNEL FIBER OPTIC VIDEO MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0950	1112210	15.000	6,250.00000	93,750.00	7,098.00000	106,470.00	8,013.00000	120,195.00
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1112217	14.000	50,200.00000	702,800.00	48,220.00000	675,080.00	54,236.29000	759,308.06
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0970	1112241	26.000	3,695.00000	96,070.00	3,822.00000	99,372.00	3,477.69000	90,419.94
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980	1112252	52,000.000	1.00000	52,000.00	1.00000	52,000.00	1.00000	52,000.00
	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0990	1113059	17.000	12,568.00000	213,656.00	11,873.00000	201,841.00	11,949.65000	203,144.05
	TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1000	1113604	34,067.000	6.12000	208,490.04	4.00000	136,268.00	5.15000	175,445.05
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	1113621	1,803.000	12.10000	21,816.30	10.00000	18,030.00	26.27000	47,364.81
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1020	1113627	97,748.000	7.33000	716,492.84	6.00000	586,488.00	9.08000	887,551.84
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 144 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1030	1113726	554.000	6.20000	3,434.80	9.00000	4,986.00	5.29000	2,930.66
	NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1040	1113813	(1.000)	103,557.00000	103,557.00	36,088.00000	36,088.00	168,118.00000	168,118.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1050	1130000	142.000	22.50000	3,195.00	36.00000	5,112.00	74.85000	10,628.70
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1060	1131002	113.000	55.56000	6,278.28	120.00000	13,560.00	154.39000	17,446.07
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1070	1201216	11.000	136,935.00000	1,506,285.00	136,202.00000	1,498,222.00	151,922.73000	1,671,150.03
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1080	1201602	6.000	7,250.00000	43,500.00	11,552.00000	69,312.00	11,180.50000	67,083.00
	SIDE MOUNTED VMS SUPPORT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	1202247	11.000	59,000.00000	649,000.00	77,546.00000	853,006.00	157,136.00000	1,728,496.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1100	1203109	12.000	5,150.00000	61,800.00	8,651.00000	103,812.00	10,052.33000	120,627.96
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110	1206023	(1.000)	12,550.00000	12,550.00	1,045.00000	1,045.00	1,309.00000	1,309.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1120	1206040	18.000	7,650.00000	137,700.00	6,752.00000	121,536.00	4,150.00000	74,700.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VMS AND SUPPORTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1212003	230.000	11.25000	2,587.50	8.00000	1,840.00	3.80000	874.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1140	1220027	762.000	12.00000	9,144.00	18.00000	13,716.00	37.12000	28,285.44
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) McPhee Electric LTD		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1150	1806201	920.000	107.00000	98,440.00	36.00000	33,120.00	121.96000	112,203.20
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$10,531,066.00		\$11,168,000.00		\$13,977,650.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$10,531,066.00</b>		<b>\$11,168,000.00</b>		<b>\$13,977,650.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum